RESOLUTION NO. 2014-0297

Adopted by the Sacramento City Council

August 26, 2014

APPROVING PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS, TRANSFERRING FUNDS, AND AWARDING A CONSTRUCTION CONTRACT FOR THE 2014 STREET OVERLAY PROJECT

BACKGROUND

- A. The 2014 Street Overlay Project is part of an annual preventative maintenance program that extends the life of City streets and reduces the need for costly road reconstruction.
- B. The project was advertised and three bids were received on June 18, 2014. Martin Brothers Construction is the lowest responsive and responsible bidder.
- C. Construction is expected to begin in September 2014 and be completed in November 2014.

BASED ON THE FACTS SET FORTH IN THE BACKGROUND, THE CITY COUNCIL RESOLVES AS FOLLOWS:

- Section 1. Plans and Specifications for the 2014 Street Overlay Project are approved.
- Section 2. The FY2014/15 Capital Improvement Program budget is amended by transferring \$315,375 from 2013 Street Overlay and Seal Program (R15132000), and \$134,056 from the 2014 Trench Cut Fee Program (R15142500) to the 2014 Street Overlay and Seal Program (R15142000).
- Section 3. A contract is awarded to Martin Brothers Construction in an amount not to exceed \$2,038,885.96 for the 2014 Street Overlay Project.

Table of Contents:

Exhibit A - Maps of the 2014 Street Overlay Project – 3 Pages

Adopted by the City of Sacramento City Council on August 26, 2014, by the following vote:

Ayes: Members Ashby, Cohn, Hansen, McCarty, Schenirer and Warren

Noes: None

Abstain: None

Absent: Member Fong and Mayor Johnson

Vacant: District 8

Attest:

Shirley A. Concolino

Digitally signed by Shirley A. Concolino
DN: cn=Shirley A. Concolino, o=City of Sacramento, ou=City
Clerk, email=sconcolino@cityofsacramento.org, c=US
Date: 2014.08.28 17:33:55 -07'00'

Shirley Concolino, City Clerk





